506417027 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6463784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAKEEL UR REHMAN	05/20/2020
TIMOTHY P. DOELMAN	06/01/2020
MICHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY	05/01/2020
KEELY O'BRIEN	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRLIFE, LLC
Street Address:	1001 WEST ADAMS STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17254989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: mcaufman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: TODD J. OBIJESKI Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04616.0014USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD J. OBIJESKI
SIGNATURE:	/Todd J. Obijeski/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=2020-12-22--Executed-Assignment_04616-0014USWO#page1.tif source=2020-12-22--Executed-Assignment 04616-0014USWO#page2.tif

PATENT 506417027 REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0079

source=2020-12-22--Executed-Assignment_04616-0014USWO#page3.tif source=2020-12-22--Executed-Assignment_04616-0014USWO#page4.tif source=2020-12-22--Executed-Assignment_04616-0014USWO#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0080

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to fairlife, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1001 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Application PCT/US2019/038227, which is entitled "PRODUCTION AND SEPARATION OF MILK FRACTIONS WITH FORWARD OSMOSIS," with joint inventors Shakeel Ur Rehman, Timothy P. Doelman, Michael J. McCloskey, and Keely O'Brien, filed on June 20, 2019, published as WO 2020/009804 on January 9, 2020, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application 62/693,480, filed on July 3, 2018; such International Application and all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file United States and foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority to the International Application and the Provisional Application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature):		Date: <u>5/20/2020</u>
	Name: SHAKEEL UR REHMAN	
(Signature):		Date:
	Name: TIMOTHY P. DOELMAN	
(Signature):		Date:
	Name: MICHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY	
(Signature):		Date:
	Name: KEELY O'BRIEN	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to fairlife, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1001 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Application PCT/US2019/038227, which is entitled "PRODUCTION AND SEPARATION OF MILK FRACTIONS WITH FORWARD OSMOSIS," with joint inventors Shakeel Ur Rehman, Timothy P. Doelman, Michael J. McCloskey, and Keely O'Brien, filed on June 20, 2019, published as WO 2020/009804 on January 9, 2020, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application 62/693,480, filed on July 3, 2018; such International Application and all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file United States and foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority to the International Application and the Provisional Application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature):		Date:
	Name: SHAKEEL UR REHMAN	
(Signature):		Date: 6/1/2020
	Name: TIMOTHY P. DOELMAN	
(C:)		D .
(Signature):	Name: MICHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY	Date:
(Signature):	Name: KEELY O'BRIEN	Date:
	Name Regulat O Drivin	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to fairlife, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1001 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Application PCT/US2019/038227, which is entitled "PRODUCTION AND SEPARATION OF MILK FRACTIONS WITH FORWARD OSMOSIS," with joint inventors Shakeel Ur Rehman, Timothy P. Doelman, Michael J. McCloskey, and Keely O'Brien, filed on June 20, 2019, published as WO 2020/009804 on January 9, 2020, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application 62/693,480, filed on July 3, 2018; such International Application and all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file United States and foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority to the International Application and the Provisional Application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature):		Date:
	Name: SHAKEEL UR REHMAN	
(Signature):		Date:
	Name: TIMOTHY P. DOELMAN	·
(Signature):	M MA	Date: 5-1-2020
	Name: MUCHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY	
	\	
(Signature):		Date:
	Name: KEELY O'BRIEN	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to fairlife, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1001 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Application PCT/US2019/038227, which is entitled "PRODUCTION AND SEPARATION OF MILK FRACTIONS WITH FORWARD OSMOSIS," with joint inventors Shakeel Ur Rehman, Timothy P. Doelman, Michael J. McCloskey, and Keely O'Brien, filed on June 20, 2019, published as WO 2020/009804 on January 9, 2020, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application 62/693,480, filed on July 3, 2018; such International Application and all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file United States and foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority to the International Application and the Provisional Application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all national/regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature):	Name: SHAKEEL UR REHMAN	Date:
(Signature):	Name: TIMOTHY P. DOELMAN	Date:
(Signature):	Name: MICHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY	Date:
Signature):	Keely O'Brien	

(Signature): On behalf of fairlife, LLC (assignee/applicant)	Date:_6/1/2020	
(Printed Name): Andy Arquette	_	
(Title). Chief Financial Officer		